
1st 382 1st 2.101 1st 3

2nd 376 2nd 2.348 2nd 5

3rd 376 3rd 2.514 3rd 7

4th 370 4th 2.519 4th 7

5th 370 5th 2.555 5th 9

6th 368 6th 2.575 6th 14

7th 368 7th 2.705 7th 14

8th 368 8th 2.995 8th 17

9th 361 9th 2.997 9th 18

10th 356 10th 3.015 10th 18

Number of Freedom shooters for 2-gun points: 12

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

102 Mike McBride Y 2.496 3.497 2.997 9 193 177 370 5 11 14 7 0

103 Spencer Lamm Y 2.431 3.599 3.015 10 187 181 368 8 9 18 10 0

104 Robert Dirose Y 2.541 2.869 2.705 7 187 181 368 7 7 14 6 0

105 Allan Carmichael Y 2.508 2.643 2.575 6 167 186 353 12 1 18 9 0

106  Y 2.303 DQ DQ DQ 170 DQ DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 0

107 Rob Unertl Y 2.082 2.956 2.519 4 190 186 376 3 1 7 4 0

108 Matt Koohy Y 2.642 2.468 2.555 5 188 182 370 4 6 9 5 0

109 Curt Knitt Y 2.319 1.884 2.101 1 171 197 368 6 6 7 3 0

110 Carroll Lance Y 2.756 3.833 3.295 12 175 181 356 10 4 22 12 0

111 Doug Ervin Y 2.491 2.537 2.514 3 183 193 376 2 7 5 2 1

112 Paul Hilgedick Y 2.729 3.311 3.020 11 176 178 354 11 3 22 11 0

113 Stan Wilson Y 2.202 2.494 2.348 2 191 191 382 1 8 3 1 2

114  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

115 Dan Hullinger Y 2.713 3.278 2.995 8 177 184 361 9 1 17 8 0

201  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

202  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

203  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

204  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

205  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

206  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

207  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

208  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

209  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

210  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

211  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

212  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

213  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

214  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

215  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

301  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

302  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

303  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

304  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

305  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

306  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

307  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

308  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

309  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

310  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

311  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

312  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

313  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

314  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

315  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

Robert Dirose

Mike McBride

Dan Hullinger

Allan Carmichael

Spencer Lamm

Curt Knitt

Robert Dirose

Curt Knitt

Stan Wilson

Doug Ervin

Rob Unertl

Matt Koohy

Allan Carmichael

Robert Dirose

Stan Wilson

Doug Ervin

Rob Unertl

Matt Koohy

Mike McBride

Spencer Lamm

Dan Hullinger

Carroll Lance

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

Stan Wilson
Doug Ervin

Curt Knitt

Rob Unertl

Matt Koohy

Freedom 600 YARD MATCH #3
Vapor Trail Valley Spickard, Mo

Two Gun Overall Results

5/18/2024

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Dan Hullinger

Mike McBride

Spencer Lamm

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANKFreeCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score



1ST 193 1ST 2.082 1ST
2ND 191 2nd 2.202 2ND
3RD 190 3rd 2.303 3RD
4TH 188 4th 2.319 4TH
5TH 187 5th 2.431 5TH
6TH 187 6th 2.491 6TH
7TH 183 7th 2.496 7TH
8TH 177 8th 2.508 8TH
9TH 176 9th 2.541 9TH

10TH 175 10th 2.642 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.320 3 1ST 1.213 13th
2ND 50 1.441 2 2nd 1.32
3RD 50 1.471 2 3rd 1.378 13

Fre Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 N 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

2 Y 102 49 2 2.140 50 3 1.320 46 1 3.657 48 1 2.868 193 1 7 2.496 7 8 3 2 0 0 2

3 Y 103 46 0 1.650 45 1 3.708 49 3 1.697 47 2 2.670 187 5 6 2.431 5 10 4 0 0 0 0

4 Y 104 44 0 2.529 50 2 1.441 46 2 3.298 47 1 2.894 187 6 5 2.541 9 15 9 0 0 0 0

5 Y 105 47 0 1.639 28 0 2.587 45 0 3.567 47 0 2.237 167 13 0 2.508 8 21 11 0 0

6 Y 106 49 0 2.658 49 3 2.021 43 0 2.084 29 0 2.447 170 12 3 2.303 3 15 7 0 0 0

7 Y 107 50 1 1.520 46 0 2.968 49 0 1.378 45 0 2.461 190 3 1 2.082 1 4 1 0 2 2 4

8 Y 108 47 0 2.894 49 2 2.651 44 1 3.016 48 0 2.005 188 4 3 2.642 10 14 6 0 0 0 0

9 Y 109 43 0 2.357 44 0 2.695 41 0 1.792 43 0 2.431 171 11 0 2.319 4 15 8 0 0 0

10 Y 110 49 2 1.876 44 0 3.071 44 0 3.241 38 0 2.837 175 10 2 2.756 13 23 13 0 0

11 Y 111 48 1 2.395 49 2 1.795 40 0 3.304 46 0 2.469 183 7 3 2.491 6 13 5 0 0 0 0

12 Y 112 47 1 2.786 47 0 3.471 36 0 3.445 46 0 1.213 176 9 1 2.729 12 21 12 0 0

13 Y 113 47 1 2.835 50 2 1.471 44 0 2.331 50 0 2.169 191 2 3 2.202 2 4 2 1 1 1 3

14 N 114 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 Y 115 47 0 2.107 45 0 3.111 47 0 3.483 38 0 2.149 177 8 0 2.713 11 19 10 0 0 0

16 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

23 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

24 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

26 N 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

27 N 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 N 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

29 N 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

30 N 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

32 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

33 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

35 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

36 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

38 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

39 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

40 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

41 N 311 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

42 N 312 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 N 313 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

44 N 314 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

45 N 315 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Rob Unertl
Stan Wilson

Mike McBride
Spencer Lamm

Doug Ervin

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Matt Koohy
Tom Jacobs
Curt Knitt

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Allan Carmichael

Matt Koohy
Spencer Lamm
Robert Dirose

Doug Ervin
Dan Hullinger

46
50
49

Paul Hilgedick
Mike McBride

Rob Unertl

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Spencer Lamm
Doug Ervin

Matt Koohy

Curt Knitt

Mike McBride

Mike McBride
Robert Dirose
Stan Wilson

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Freedom 600 YARD MATCH #3

5/18/2024

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Vapor Trail Valley Spickard, Mo

Mike McBride
Stan Wilson

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Rob Unertl

Rob Unertl
Stan Wilson
Tom Jacobs

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Robert Dirose Robert Dirose
Dan Hullinger

Allan Carmichael
Paul Hilgedick
Carroll Lance

Number of LG Freedom shooters:  

Paul Hilgedick
Carroll Lance

Stan Wilson

Competitor

 

Dan Hullinger

 

Rob Unertl

Matt Koohy

Curt Knitt

Carroll Lance

Doug Ervin

Mike McBride

Spencer Lamm

Robert Dirose

Allan Carmichael

Tom Jacobs

 

Paul Hilgedick

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

4
4
8

10
13
14
15
15
15
19
21
21
23



1ST 197 1ST 1.884 1ST
2ND 193 2nd 2.468 2ND
3RD 191 3rd 2.494 3RD
4TH 186 4th 2.537 4TH
5TH 186 5th 2.643 5TH
6TH 184 6th 2.869 6TH
7TH 182 7th 2.956 7TH
8TH 181 8th 3.278 8TH
9TH 181 9th 3.311 9TH

10TH 181 10th 3.497 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.580 2 1ST 1.580 13th
2nd 50 1.792 2 2ND 1.692
3rd 50 2.066 2 3RD 1.765 12

Fre Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 N 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

2 Y 102 37 0 5.468 47 2 1.765 49 2 2.299 44 0 4.455 177 12 4 3.497 10 22 11 0 0

3 Y 103 45 1 3.551 40 0 6.193 47 0 2.776 49 2 1.875 181 9 3 3.599 11 20 10 0 0 0

4 Y 104 43 0 3.414 45 0 3.768 48 2 1.914 45 0 2.379 181 8 2 2.869 6 14 7 0 0 0 0

5 Y 105 42 0 2.531 49 1 3.334 49 0 2.312 46 0 2.394 186 4 1 2.643 5 9 5 0 0 0 0

6 N 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

7 Y 107 44 0 3.856 48 0 3.961 47 0 1.925 47 0 2.083 186 5 0 2.956 7 12 6 0 0 0 0

8 Y 108 38 0 1.922 48 1 1.983 47 2 2.795 49 0 3.171 182 7 3 2.468 2 9 4 0 1 0 1

9 Y 109 49 1 1.692 48 1 2.196 50 2 2.066 50 2 1.580 197 1 6 1.884 1 2 1 2 2 2 6

10 Y 110 45 0 3.572 46 1 2.727 48 1 4.010 42 0 5.023 181 10 2 3.833 12 22 12 0 0

11 Y 111 48 1 2.036 47 0 2.698 49 2 2.288 49 1 3.125 193 2 4 2.537 4 6 3 1 0 0 1

12 Y 112 38 0 4.435 47 0 2.106 47 1 2.636 46 1 4.067 178 11 2 3.311 9 20 9 0 0 0

13 Y 113 47 1 3.009 48 2 1.928 46 0 3.246 50 2 1.792 191 3 5 2.494 3 6 2 0 0 1 1

14 N 114 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 Y 115 46 0 2.411 48 1 4.028 44 0 3.482 46 0 3.190 184 6 1 3.278 8 14 8 0 0 0 0

16 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

23 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

24 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

26 N 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

27 N 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 N 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

29 N 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

30 N 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

32 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

33 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

35 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

36 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

38 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

39 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

40 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

41 N 311 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

42 N 312 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 N 313 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

44 N 314 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

45 N 315 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Freedom 600 YARD MATCH #3

Vapor Trail Valley Spickard, Mo

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Curt Knitt
Stan Wilson
Curt Knitt

Carroll Lance

OVERALL 

PLACE

Paul Hilgedick
Mike McBride

Curt Knitt
Mike McBride

Spencer Lamm

Robert Dirose
Rob Unertl

Dan Hullinger

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Curt Knitt

Robert Dirose

5/18/2024

 

Mike McBride

Spencer Lamm

Robert Dirose

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Allan Carmichael

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Doug Ervin

Paul Hilgedick

Stan Wilson

 

Dan Hullinger

 

Rob Unertl

Matt Koohy

Curt Knitt

Carroll Lance

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Curt Knitt

Matt Koohy
Stan Wilson
Doug Ervin

Allan Carmichael

Doug Ervin
Stan Wilson

Allan Carmichael
Rob Unertl

Dan Hullinger
Matt Koohy

Curt Knitt
Stan Wilson

#N/ACurt Knitt

47
49
50

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Carroll Lance
#N/A

Number of HG Freedom shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Doug Ervin
Matt Koohy

Allan Carmichael
Rob Unertl

Robert Dirose
Dan Hullinger
Paul Hilgedick
Spencer Lamm
Mike McBride

2

6

6

9

9

12

14

14

20

20

22

22



1ST 178 1ST 3.151 1ST 4
2ND 177 2nd 3.238 2ND 4
3RD 174 3rd 3.341 3RD 7
4TH 172 4th 4.211 4TH 7
5TH 171 5th 4.544 5TH 9
6TH 168 6th 4.742 6TH 12
7TH 167 7th 5.219 7TH 14
8TH 159 8th 5.631 8TH 18
9TH 138 9th 5.672 9TH 18

10TH 121 10th 5.785 10TH 18
11th 21

X 12th 24
1ST 48 1.941 0 1ST 1.631 13th 26
2ND 48 3.832 0 2nd 1.941 14th #N/A
3RD 47 2.106 0 3rd 2.106 15th #N/A

Fre Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group

1 101 41 0 7.634 38 0 5.810 17 0 16.976 25 0 9.949 121 10 0 10.092 11 21 11

2 102 43 0 6.329 39 0 6.803 41 0 4.614 45 0 4.778 168 6 0 5.631 8 14 7

3 103 19 0 17.141 28 0 14.894 5 0 26.602 7 0 23.100 59 13 0 20.434 13 26 13

4 104 44 0 4.749 39 0 5.255 40 0 3.007 48 0 3.832 171 5 0 4.211 4 9 5

5 105 45 0 5.583 43 0 2.959 45 0 5.052 45 0 5.373 178 1 0 4.742 6 7 4

6 106 42 0 6.414 38 0 6.571 15 7.489 19 20.058 114 12 0 10.133 12 24 12

7 107 44 1 3.420 48 0 1.941 41 0 3.391 44 0 4.200 177 2 1 3.238 2 4 2

8 108 46 0 3.983 42 0 3.158 37 0 7.425 42 0 3.611 167 7 0 4.544 5 12 6

9 109 45 0 5.319 44 0 3.297 40 0 2.355 45 0 1.631 174 3 0 3.151 1 4 1

10 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

11 111 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

12 112 27 0 6.756 29 0 5.797 22 0 3.030 40 0 5.293 118 11 0 5.219 7 18 8

13 113 30 0 3.865 45 0 4.069 26 0 11.520 37 0 3.234 138 9 0 5.672 9 18 9

14 114 40 0 8.147 45 0 3.545 31 0 5.629 43 0 5.819 159 8 0 5.785 10 18 10

15 115 39 0 3.280 43 0 3.130 47 0 2.106 43 1 4.848 172 4 1 3.341 3 7 3

16 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

17 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

18 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

19 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

20 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

21 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

22 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

23 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

24 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

25 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

26 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

27 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

28 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

29 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

30 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

31 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

32 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

33 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

34 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

35 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

36 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

37 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

38 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

39 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

40 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Allan Carmichael Curt Knitt Curt Knitt
Rob Unertl Rob Unertl Rob Unertl

Freedom 600 YARD MATCH #3

Vapor Trail Valley Spickard, Mo
5/18/2024

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

TACTICAL GUN SCORE AGG TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG TACTICAL GUN OVERALL

Travis Miller Matt Koohy Travis Miller
Mike McBride Allan Carmichael Matt Koohy

Curt Knitt Dan Hullinger Dan Hullinger
Dan Hullinger Travis Miller Allan Carmichael

Tyler May Tyler May Tyler May
Logan Farley Clayton Anderson Clayton Anderson

Matt Koohy Paul Hilgedick Mike McBride
Clayton Anderson Mike McBride Paul Hilgedick

Travis Miller Rob Unertl 48 #N/A
Dan Hullinger Dan Hullinger 47 #N/A

Logan Farley
TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Steve Schelp

Rob Unertl Curt Knitt 45 Randy Hampton

OVERALL 

PLACE

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

X 
TOTALCompetitor

Logan Farley

Mike McBride

Randy Hampton

Travis Miller

Allan Carmichael

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Paul Hilgedick

Tyler May

Clayton Anderson

Dan Hullinger

Steve Schelp

Rob Unertl

Matt Koohy

Curt Knitt



Vapor Trail Valley Spickard, Mo

Light Gun Equipment List

5/18/2024

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Mike McBride LG 6 BRA Borden Krieger PRT Nightforce 4895 Vapor Trail Hilgedick

2 Matt Koohy LG 6 Dasher Bat Krieger St-1000 Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Koohy

3 Paul Hilgedick LG 6 Dasher Bat Lilja Hilge/Kinsley Nightforce Varget Berger 108 Hilgedick

4 Dan Hullinger LG 6 Dasher Bat Broughton PST Nightforce Vapor Trail Bob Firth

5 Allan Carmichael LG 6 BRA Borden Krieger Self Nightforce Berger 105 Randy Bonnett

6 Curt Knitt LG 6 BRA bAT  Bartlein CTK Nightforce Vapor Trail CTK

7 Rob Unertl LG 6ZBR Bat Bartlein own Nightforce ARC Bart Hamm 105 Unertl

8 Robert DiRose LG 6 BRA Bat Krieger Unknown Nightforce h4895 Hott 108 Hilgedick

9 Carroll Lance LG Dasher Bat Krieger Milford Nightforce Cutright

10 Doug Ervin LG 6 Dasher

11 Spencer Lamm LG 6 BR Bat Hawk Hill PRT Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Self

12 Stan Wilson LG 6 BR Bat Bartlein LBR Nightforce N135 Vapor Trail Wheeler

13 Tom Jacobs LG Dasher Stolle Krieger Milford Nightforce Vapor Trail NorthRidge Rifles

14 LG

15 LG

16 LG

17 LG

18 LG

19 LG

20 Tac Guns LG

21 Mike McBride LG 6x47 Stiller Brux MPA Sightron 4350 Bib 104 Hilgedick

22 Matt Koohy LG 6 Dasher Borden Krieger Manners Nightforce 31 Varget Berger 105 Koohy

23 Paul Hilgedick LG 6x47 Mack Bros Krieger XLR Nightforce H4831 Berger 105 Hilgedick

24 Dan Hullinger LG 6 Dasher Kauger Krieger Foundation Nightforce 4895 Vapor Trail Bob Firth

25 Allan Carmichael LG 6 GT Rem 700 Brux MPA Athlon Vapor Trail Randy Bonnett

26 Curt Knitt LG 6 BRA Defiance Bartlein MDT Nightforce Vapor Trail CTK

27 Rob Unertl LG UBR-40 Defiance K-P Bobby Hart Nightforce ARC Bart Hamm 105 Unertl

28 Logan Farley LG 6.5 Cr Savage CTI HS Hornady 140

29 Tyler May LG 22 BR Stolle Manners Nightforce Varget Berger 80 A Rodgers

30 Travis Miller LG 6 Dasher Origin Krieger MPA Vortex Varget Berger AccuRifle

31 Steve Schelp LG 6 CM Curtis X Caliber MPA Vortex H4350 Berger

32 Randy Ham LG 6.5 Bolt Sig Sic BDX

33 LG

34 LG

35 LG

36 LG

37 LG

38 LG

39 LG

40 LG

41 LG

42 LG

43 LG

44 LG

45 LG



Vapor Trail Valley Spickard, Mo

Heavy Gun Equipment List

5/18/2024

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Mike McBride HG 6 BRA Borden Krieger McMillan Sightron 4895 Roy 106 Hilgedick

2 Matt Koohy HG 6 Dasher Bat Krieger St-1000 Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Koohy

3 Paul Hilgedick HG 6 Dasher Stolle Lilja Hilgedick Nightforce Varget Berger 108 Hilgedick

4 Dan Hullinger HG 6 Dasher Bat Broughton PST Nightforce Vapor Trail Bob Firth

5 Allan Carmichael HG 6 BRA Bat Krieger Milford March Berger 105 Randy Bonnett

6 Curt Knitt HG 6 BRA bAT  Bartlein CTK Nightforce Vapor Trail CTK

7 Rob Unertl HG 6ZBR Bat Bartlein own Nightforce ARC Bart Hamm 105 Unertl

8 Robert DiRose HG 6 BRA Bat Krieger Unknown Nightforce h4895 Hott 108 Hilgedick

9 Carroll Lance HG Dasher Bat Krieger Milford Nightforce Cutright

10 Doug Ervin HG 6 Dasher Bat Brux

11 Spencer Lamm HG 6 BR Bat Brux Self Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Self

12 Stan Wilson HG 6 BR Bat Bartlein LBR Nightforce N135 Vapor Trail Wheeler

13 HG

14 HG

15 HG

16 HG

17 HG

18 HG

19 HG

20 HG

21 HG

22 HG

23 HG

24 HG

25 HG

26 HG

27 HG

28 HG

29 HG

30 HG

31 HG

32 HG

33 HG

34 HG

35 HG

36 HG

37 HG

38 HG

39 HG

40 HG

41 HG

42 HG

43 HG

44 HG

45 HG



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 

points
Total

101 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

102 LG  Mike McBride 2 HG Mike McBride 0 0 2

103 LG  Spencer Lamm 0 HG Spencer Lamm 0 0 0

104 LG  Robert Dirose 0 HG Robert Dirose 0 0 0

105 LG  Allan Carmichael 0 HG Allan Carmichael 0 0 0

106 LG  Tom Jacobs 0 HG Tom Jacobs 0 0 0

107 LG  Rob Unertl 4 HG Rob Unertl 0 0 4

108 LG  Matt Koohy 0 HG Matt Koohy 1 0 1

109 LG  Curt Knitt 0 HG Curt Knitt 6 0 6

110 LG  Carroll Lance 0 HG Carroll Lance 0 0 0

111 LG  Doug Ervin 0 HG Doug Ervin 1 1 2

112 LG  Paul Hilgedick 0 HG Paul Hilgedick 0 0 0

113 LG  Stan Wilson 3 HG Stan Wilson 1 2 6

114 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

115 LG  Dan Hullinger 0 HG Dan Hullinger 0 0 0

201 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

202 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

203 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

204 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

205 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

206 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

207 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

208 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

209 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

210 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

211 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

212 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

213 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

214 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

215 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

301 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

302 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

303 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

304 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

305 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

306 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

307 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

308 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

309 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

310 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

311 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

312 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

313 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

314 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

315 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

If names do not match 

use LG and HG columns

Freedom 600 YARD MATCH #3

Vapor Trail Valley Spickard, Mo

5/18/2024

Total Freedom points awarded for this match

*only use total if names in 

LG/HG match


